S
P
R AT I N G S :
• Volts: 1000VDC
• Amps: 36, 45, 60A
• IR: 50kA I.R. DC
• MBC: 1.35 x In
• Photovoltaic Fuse, gPV

ENGINEERED TO PROTECT PHOTOVOLTAIC APPLICATIONS
Catalog
Number
Rated Current
In (Amps)
Power
Dissipation at
0.7xin (Watts)
Power
Dissipation at
0.8xin (Watts)
Power
Dissipation at
1.0xin (Watts)
Package
HP10M36 36 1.9 2.6 4.5
Refer to notesHP10M45 45 2.1 2.9 5.2
HP10M60 60 3.8 5.3 8.0
Архангельск   (8182)63-90-72
Астана   (7172)727-132
Астрахань   (8512)99-46-04
Барнаул   (3852)73-04-60

Ferrule
Catalog
Number
Rated Current
In (Amps)
Power
Dissipation at
0.7xin (Watts)
Power
Dissipation at
0.8xin (Watts)
Power
Dissipation at
1.0xin (Watts)
Package
HP15M36 36 3.19 4.41 7.80 25
HP15M50 50 3.8 5.2 9.3 25
Dual HP15M
1500V DC Midget Photovoltaic Fuses
SPECIAL PURPOSE
INDUSTRY’S FIRST EXTENDED RANGE IN-LINE STRING FUSE

enhanced system longevity
• Temperature cycle withstand
capability
• Guaranteed operation at
temperature extremes
• Blown fuse indicator options
available (EI option)
• 200A to 400A available in NH3
mounting
A P P R OVA L S :
• UL listed to Standard 248
• File E333668 (70A to 600A)
• File E2137 (70A to 400A)
• CSA Component Certified C22.2
(70A to 400A)
• For NH3 mounting on 200A to 400A, add suffix “XL” to catalog number (ex. HP10J400XL).
200A part number is HP10J200/400XL.
• For mechanical blown fuse indication, add suffix “EI” to the catalog number (ex. HP10J200EI).
• When using the EI Indicator, if remote blown fuse signal is desired, select AOS-Q (quick
connect terminal) or AOS-S (screw terminal).
• Mersen AOS (Add-on switches) contain one single-pole double-throw (NO-NC) contact rated

Number
Reference
Number
Rated Current
In (Amps)
Power
Dissipation at
0.7xIn (Watts)
Power
Dissipation at
0.8xIn (Watts)
Power
Dissipation at
1.0xIn (Watts)
Package
HP10J70 Z1040749 70 3 5 10 1
HP10J80 A1040750 80 4 5 10 1
HP10J100 B1040751 100 6 7 15 1
HP10J125 C1040752 125 5 7 14 1
HP10J160 D1040753 160 6 8 16 1
HP10J200 E1040754 200 10 15 27 1
Class J PV Fuse, 1000VDC, 65kA IR DC, Frame Size 2
Catalog
Number
Reference
Number
Rated Current
In (Amps)
Power
Dissipation at
0.7xIn (Watts)
Power
Dissipation at
0.8xIn (Watts)
Power
Dissipation at
1.0xIn (Watts)
Package
HP10J250 F1040755 250 13 18 34 1
HP10J300 G1040756 300 16 22 37 1
HP10J350 H1040757 350 17 24 45 1
HP10J400 J1040758 400 19 27 52 1
Fuse Blocks for Class J PV Fuse, Frame Size 1, 1-Pole, 1000VDC, 100kA SCCR
Catalog
Number
Reference

Number
Reference
Number
Rated Current
In (Amps)
Power
Dissipation at
0.7xIn (Watts)
Power
Dissipation at
0.8xIn (Watts)
Power
Dissipation at
1.0xIn (Watts)
Package
HP10J450 K1040759 450 22 27 56 1
HP10J500 K1047107 500 22 31 58 1
HP10J600 L1047108 600 30 43 82 1
Fuse Blocks for Class J PV Fuse, Frame Size 3, 1-Pole, 1000VDC, 100kA SCCR
Catalog
Number
Reference

Interrupting Rating
(kA)
Size (mm)
1000
1 HP10M1 B1018579 0.13 0.18 0.25
50 10x38
(Figure 1)
2 HP10M2* C1018580 0.16 0.25 0.32
3 HP10M3* D1018581 0.66 0.87 1.36
3.5 HP10M3-1/2 H1043977 0.67 0.84 1.31
4 HP10M4* E1018582 0.69 0.80 1.25
5 HP10M5* F1018583 0.59 0.73 1.12
6 HP10M6 G1018584 0.42 0.67 1.05
7 HP10M7 H1018585 0.40 0.64 1.00
8 HP10M8 J1018586 0.77 0.88 1.48
10 HP10M10* L1018588 0.67 0.9 1.5
12 HP10M12* M1018589 0.72 1.0 1.8
15 HP10M15* N1018590 0.9 1.3 2.2
20 HP10M20* P1018591 1.1 1.5 2.8
25 HP10M25* D1023825 1.3 1.8 3.0
30 HP10M30* E1023826 1.63 2.12 3.93
32 HP10M32* H1062170 1.7 2.3 4.0
1 HP10M1CC F1061616 0.14 0.19 0.27
50 10 x 65
(Figure 2)
2 HP10M2CC G1061617 0.17 0.27 0.35
3 HP10M3CC H1061618 0.72 0.95 1.49
3.5 HP10M3-1/2CC J1061619 0.74 0.92 1.43
4 HP10M4CC K1061620 0.76 0.88 1.38
5 HP10M5CC L1061621 0.65 0.80 1.23
6 HP10M6CC J1061527 0.46 0.74 1.15
7 HP10M7CC K1061528 0.44 0.70 1.1
8 HP10M8CC L1061529 0.85 0.97 1.63
10 HP10M10CC M1061530 0.74 0.99 1.65
12 HP10M12CC N1061531 0.79 1.1 1.98
15 HP10M15CC P1061532 0.99 1.43 2.42
20 HP10M20CC Q1061533 1.21 1.65 3.08
25 HP10M25CC R1061534 1.43 1.98 3.3
30 HP10M30CC S1061535 1.63 2.12 3.93
32 HP10M32CC T1061536 1.7 2.3 4.0
HP10M
1000V DC Midget (10x38mm) Photovoltaic Fuses
C ATA LO G  N U M B E R S  A N D  E L E C T R I C A L  C H A R AC T E R I S T I C S
D I M E N S I O N S

I.R. DC (UL) kA (L/R = 1ms)
SPECIAL PURPOSE FUSES
HelioProtection® HP10NH
Photovoltaic fuse-links gPV 1000VDC
HelioProtection® HP10NH
Photovoltaic fuse-links gPV 1000VDC
NH fuse links gPV 1000VDC Plain Blade size 1
Catalog
number
Item
number Rated current In
Power dissipation
at In
Power dissipation
at 0.7xIn  Width Package Weight
HP10NH1GPV50 Z1028283 50 A 11 W 4.6 W 39.5 mm 3 0.3 kg
HP10NH1GPV63 A1028284 63 A 13 W 5.4 W 39.5 mm 3 0.3 kg
HP10NH1GPV80 B1028285 80 A 15 W 6.1 W 39.5 mm 3 0.3 kg
HP10NH1GPV100 C1028286 100 A 17 W 7.2 W 39.5 mm 3 0.3 kg
HP10NH1GPV125 D1028287 125 A 18 W 7.4 W 39.5 mm 3 0.3 kg
HP10NH1GPV160 E1028288 160 A 23 W 9.6 W 39.5 mm 3 0.3 kg
HP10NH1GPV125
NH fuse-links gPV 1000VDC Plain Blade size 2
Catalog
number
Item
number Rated current In
Power dissipation
at In
Power dissipation
at 0.7xIn  Width Package Weight
HP10NH2GPV200 X1037619 200 A 27 W 11.3 W 51 mm 3 0.6 kg
HP10NH2GPV250 Y1037620 250 A 31 W 12.9 W 51 mm 3 0.6 kg
HP10NH2GPV250
NH fuse-links gPV 1000VDC Direct Mounting size 2
Catalog
number
Item
number Rated current In
Power dissipation
at In
Power dissipation
at 0.7xIn  Width Package Weight
HP10NH2GPV200B H1048669 200 A 27 W 11.3 W 51 mm 3 0.63 kg
HP10NH2GPV250B J1048670 250 A 31 W 12.9 W 51 mm 3 0.63 kg
HP10NH2GPV200B
NH fuse-bases for NH fuse-links gPV 1000VDC, size 1, 250A, single pole
Catalog
number

screw
M =
27-32Nm
3 0.71 kg
HPBB11PPR
HPBB11PPRFS
NH fuse links gPV 1000VDC Direct Mounting size 1
Catalog
number
Item
number Rated current In
Power dissipation
at In
Power dissipation
at 0.7xIn  Width Package Weight
HP10NH1GPV50B B1048663 50 A 11 W 4.6 W 39.5 mm 3 0.4 kg
HP10NH1GPV63B C1048664 63 A 13 W 5.4 W 39.5 mm 3 0.4 kg
HP10NH1GPV80B D1048665 80 A 15 W 6.1 W 39.5 mm 3 0.4 kg
HP10NH1GPV100B E1048666 100 A 17 W 7.2 W 39.5 mm 3 0.4 kg
HP10NH1GPV125B F1048667 125 A 18 W 7.4 W 39.5 mm 3 0.4 kg
HP10NH1GPV160B G1048668 160 A 23 W 9.6 W 39.5 mm 3 0.4 kg
HP10NH1GPV160B
PRODUCT RANGE
HelioProtection® HP10NH
Photovoltaic fuse-links gPV 1000VDC

d
at
as
he
et
.
NH fuse links gPV 1250VDC Plain Blade size 1XL
Catalog
number
Item
number Rated current In
Power dissipation
at In
Power dissipation
at 0.7xIn  Package Weight
HP12NH1XLGPV125 G1039744 125 A 29 W 11.5 W 1 0.44 kg
HP12NH1XLGPV160 H1039745 160 A 36 W 14.5 W 1 0.70 kg
HP12NH1XLGPV160
NH fuse links gPV 1250VDC Plain Blade size 2XL
Catalog
number
Item
number Rated current In
Power dissipation
at In
Power dissipation
at 0.7xIn  Package Weight
HP12NH2XLGPV200 J1039746 200 A 40 W 16 W 1 1.05 kg
HP12NH2XLGPV250 K1039747 250 A 44 W 18 W 1 1.05 kg
HP12NH2XLGPV200
NH fuse links gPV 1250VDC Direct Mounting size 2XL
Catalog
number
Item
number Rated current In
Power dissipation
at In
Power dissipation
at 0.7xIn  Package
HP12NH2LGPV200B M1048673 200 A 40 W 16 W 1
HP12NH2LGPV250B N1048674 250 A 44 W 18 W 1
NH fuse-links gPV 1250VDC Plain Blades size 3L
Catalog
number
Item
number Rated current In
Power dissipation
at In
Power dissipation
at 0.7xIn  Package Weight
HP12NH3LGPV250 Z1033389 250 A 53 W 18 W 1 1.66 kg
HP12NH3LGPV315 A1033390 315 A 55 W 22 W 1 1.66 kg
HP12NH3LGPV350 B1033391 350 A 53 W 23 W 1 1.66 kg
HP12NH3LGPV400 C1033392 400 A 55 W 29 W 1 1.66 kgHP12NH3LGPV315
NH fuse-links gPV 1250VDC Direct Mounting size 3L
Catalog
number
Item
number Rated current In
Power dissipation
at In
Power dissipation
at 0.7xIn  Package Weight
HP12NH3LGPV250B P1048675 250 A 55 W 18 W 1 1.66 kg
HP12NH3LGPV315B Q1048676 315 A 73 W 22 W 1 1.66 kg
HP12NH3LGPV350B R1048677 350 A 55 W 23 W 1 1.66 kg
HP12NH3LGPV400B S1048678 400 A 73 W 29 W 1 1.66 kg
PRODUCT RANGE
NH fuse links gPV 1250VDC Direct Mounting size 1XL
Catalog
number
Item
number Rated current In
Power dissipation
at In
Power dissipation
at 0.7xIn  Package
HP12NH1LGPV125B K1048671 125 A 29 W 11.5 W 1
HP12NH1LGPV160B L1048672 160 A 36 W 14.5 W 1
S
P
R AT I N G S :
• Volts: 1500VDC

80% x In (W)
Watts Loss @
100% x In (W)
Interrupting
Rating (kA)
Size
(mm)
1500
4 HP15M4* F1059569 1.03 1.43 2.58
50
10x85
(Figure 1)
5 HP15M5* X1055053 0.83 1.14 1.97
6 HP15M6* Q1053667 0.96 1.36 2.44
7 HP15M7 R1053668 0.98 1.38 2.46
8 HP15M8 S1053669 1.03 1.50 2.60
10 HP15M10* T1053670 1.24 1.79 3.10
12 HP15M12 V1053671 1.16 1.71 2.90
15 HP15M15* W1053672 1.28 1.78 3.20
20 HP15M20* X1053673 1.72 2.49 4.30
25 HP15M25* Y1053674 2.14 3.10 5.40
30 HP15M30* Z1053675 2.58 3.60 6.46
32 HP15M32* G1059570 2.84 3.94 7.12
4 HP15M4CC** A1061542 1.03 1.43 2.58
10 x 112
(Figure 2)
5 HP15M5CC** B1061543 0.83 1.14 1.97
6 HP15M6CC** D1061545 0.96 1.36 2.44
7 HP15M7CC E1061546 0.98 1.38 2.46
8 HP15M8CC F1061547 1.03 1.50 2.60
10 HP15M10CC** G1061548 1.24 1.79 3.10
12 HP15M12CC H1061549 1.16 1.71 2.90
15 HP15M15CC** J1061550 1.28 1.78 3.20
20 HP15M20CC** K1061551 1.72 2.49 4.30
25 HP15M25CC** L1061552 2.14 3.10 5.40
30 HP15M30CC** M1061553 2.58 3.60 6.46
32 HP15M32CC** N1061554 2.84 3.94 7.12
D I M E N S I O N S
Figure 2
Figure 1
CC terminal (Fig. 2): Recommended crimping tool: T & B Sta-Kon ERG4002 #10 -12 AWG (6-4 mm2)

x In (W)
Watts Loss @ 80%
x In (W)
Watts Loss @
100% x In (W)
Interrupting
Rating (kA) Size (mm)
1500
4 HP15M4R* 1.03 1.43 2.58
50
10x85
(Figure 1)
5 HP15M5R* 0.83 1.14 1.97
6 HP15M6R* 0.96 1.36 2.44
7 HP15M7R 0.98 1.38 2.46
8 HP15M8R 1.03 1.50 2.60
10 HP15M10R* 1.24 1.79 3.10
12 HP15M12R 1.30 1.79 3.08
15 HP15M15R* 1.30 1.76 2.95
20 HP15M20R* 1.77 2.36 4.27
25 HP15M25R* 2.21 3.07 5.54
30 HP15M30R* 2.63 3.62 6.42
32 HP15M32R* 3.18 4.22 7.14
4 HP15M4RCC** 1.03 1.43 2.58
10 x 112
(Figure 2)
5 HP15M5RCC** 0.83 1.14 1.97
6 HP15M6RCC** 0.96 1.36 2.44
7 HP15M7RCC 0.98 1.38 2.46
8 HP15M8RCC 1.03 1.50 2.60
10 HP15M10RCC** 1.24 1.79 3.10
12 HP15M12RCC 1.30 1.79 3.08
15 HP15M15RCC** 1.30 1.76 2.95
20 HP15M20RCC** 1.77 2.36 4.27
25 HP15M25RCC** 2.21 3.07 5.54
30 HP15M30RCC** 2.63 3.62 6.42
32 HP15M32RCC** 3.18 4.22 7.14
D I M E N S I O N S
Figure 2
Figure 1
CC terminal (Fig. 2): Recommended crimping tool: T & B Sta-Kon ERG4002 #10 -12 AWG (6-4 mm2)

3L 150kA@L/R=3ms
SPECIAL PURPOSE FUSES
HelioProtection® HP15NH
Photovoltaic fuse-links gPV 1500VDC
HelioProtection® HP15NH
Photovoltaic fuse-links gPV 1500VDC
NH-fuse-links gPV 1500VDC plain blade
Catalog
number
Item
number Size Rated current In
Power dissipation
at In
Power dissipation
at 0.7xIn  Package Weight
HP15NH1XLGPV50 A1061266 1XL 50 A 21 W 8.6 W 1 0.7 kg
HP15NH1XLGPV63 Z1064508 1XL 63 A 25 W 10.2 W 1 0.7 kg
HP15NH1XLGPV80 A1064509 1XL 80 A 25.5 W 10.3 W 1 0.7 kg
HP15NH1XLGPV100 B1064510 1XL 100 A 26 W 10.5 W 1 0.7 kg
HP15NH1XLGPV125 C1064511 1XL 125 A 30 W 12.2 W 1 0.7 kg
HP15NH2XLGPV125 H1064309 2XL 125 A 33.7 W 13.6 W 1 1.05 kg
HP15NH2XLGPV160 J1064310 2XL 160 A 38 W 15.4 W 1 1.05 kg
HP15NH2XLGPV200 K1064311 2XL 200 A 48 W 19.4 W 1 1.05 kg
HP15NH2XLGPV250 L1064312 2XL 250 A 51.7 W 20.9 W 1 1.05 kg
HP15NH3LGPV160 H1037859 3L 160 A 36 W 15 W 1 1.69 kg
HP15NH3LGPV200 J1037860 3L 200 A 44 W 18 W 1 1.69 kg
HP15NH3LGPV250 K1037861 3L 250 A 50 W 20 W 1 1.69 kg
HP15NH3LGPV315 L1037862 3L 315 A 57 W 23 W 1 1.69 kg
HP15NH3LGPV350 M1037863 3L 350 A 63 W 25 W 1 1.69 kg
HP15NH3LGPV400 N1037864 3L 400 A 71 W 28 W 1 1.69 kg
HP15NH2XLGPV125
HP15NH3LGPV250
NH-fuse-links gPV 1500VDC direct mounting size 3L with striker
Catalog
number
Item
number
Rated current
In
Power dissipation
at In
Power dissipation
at 0.7xIn
Power dissipation
at 0.8 In
Package Weight
HP15NH3LPV160BI A1057218 160 A 36 W 15 W 20 W 1 1.66 kg
HP15NH3LPV200BI B1057219 200 A 44 W 18 W 25 W 1 1.66 kg
HP15NH3LPV250BI C1057220 250 A 50 W 20 W 28 W 1 1.66 kg
HP15NH3LPV315BI D1057221 315 A 57 W 23 W 32 W 1 1.66 kg
HP15NH3LPV350BI E1057222 350 A 63 W 25 W 35 W 1 1.66 kg
HP15NH3LPV400BI F1057223 400 A 71 W 28 W 40 W 1 1.66 kg
HP15NH3LPV400BI
Microswitch for NH-fuse-link gPV 1500VDC size 3L (with striker)
Catalog
number
Item
number Rated current In
Rated impulse withstand voltage
Uimp
Indication System Package Weight
MC3E1-5N D310020 5 A 20 kV standard 3 32 gMC3E1-5N
NH-fuse-links gPV 1500VDC direct mounting
Catalog
number
Item
number Size Rated current In
Power dissipation
at In
Power dissipation
at 0.7xIn  Package Weight
HP15NH1LGPV50B C1065431 1XL 50 A 21 W 8.6 W 1 0.69 kg
HP15NH1LGPV63B D1065432 1XL 63 A 25 W 10.2 W 1 0.69 kg
HP15NH1LGPV80B E1065433 1XL 80 A 25.5 W 10.3 W 1 0.69 kg
HP15NH1LGPV100B F1065434 1XL 100 A 26 W 10.5 W 1 0.69 kg
HP15NH1LGPV125B G1065435 1XL 125 A 30 W 12.2 W 1 0.69 kg
HP15NH2LGPV125B M1064313 2XL 125 A 33.7 W 13.6 W 1 1.02 kg
HP15NH2LGPV160B N1064314 2XL 160 A 38 W 15.4 W 1 1.02 kg
HP15NH2LGPV200B P1064315 2XL 200 A 48 W 19.4 W 1 1.02 kg
HP15NH2LGPV250B Q1064316 2XL 250 A 51.7 W 20.9 W 1 1.02 kg
HP15NH3LGPV160B T1048679 3L 160 A 36 W 15 W 1 1.66 kg
HP15NH3LGPV200B V1048680 3L 200 A 44 W 18 W 1 1.66 kg
HP15NH3LGPV250B W1048681 3L 250 A 50 W 20 W 1 1.66 kg
HP15NH3LGPV315B X1048682 3L 315 A 57 W 23 W 1 1.66 kg
HP15NH3LGPV350B Y1048683 3L 350 A 63 W 25 W 1 1.66 kg
HP15NH3LGPV400B Z1048684 3L 400 A 71 W 28 W 1 1.66 kg
HP15NH2LGPV250B
HP15NH3LGPV400B
PRODUCT RANGE
HelioProtection® HP15NH

4 450-
600
8 203 2-1/2 64 3/8 9.5 2 51 2-1/8 54 6 152 11/16 18 17/32 13
Catalog
Number
Ampere Rating
(A)
Voltage
 (VDC)
Interrupting
Rating (kA)
Watts Loss @
80% x ln (W)
Watts Loss @ 100% x ln
(W)
HP6J70 70 600 10 5.8 10
HP6J80 80 600 10 6.4 11
HP6J90 90 600 10 7.5 13
HP6J100 100 600 10 8.1 14
HP6J110 110 600 10 10.4 18
HP6J125 125 600 10 11 19
HP6J150 150 600 10 12.8 22
HP6J175 175 600 10 13.9 24
HP6J200 200 600 10 15.1 26
HP6J225 225 600 10 17.4 30
HP6J250 250 600 10 20.9 36
HP6J300 300 600 10 22 38
HP6J350 350 600 10 23.2 40
HP6J400 400 600 10 24.4 42
HP6J450 450 600 10 33.6 58
HP6J500 500 600 10 34.2 59
HP6J600 600 600 10 39.4 68
E L E C T R I C A L  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
S
P
Mersen’s HP6M photovoltaic (PV) fuse series is designed specifically

100% x In (W)
Interrupting
Rating (kA)
Size
(mm)
600
1 HP6M1 L1018565 0.14 0.19 0.31
10 10x38
2 HP6M2 M1018566 0.19 0.26 0.43
3 HP6M3 N1018567 0.64 0.85 1.4
4 HP6M4 Q1018569 0.58 0.77 1.3
5 HP6M5 R1018570 0.65 0.87 1.4
6 HP6M6 S1018571 0.69 0.92 1.5
7 HP6M7 T1018572 0.83 1.11 1.8
8 HP6M8 V1018573 0.92 1.23 2.0
10 HP6M10 X1018575 0.96 1.28 2.1
12 HP6M12 Y1018576 1.12 1.49 2.5
15 HP6M15 Z1018577 0.99 1.32 2.2
20 HP6M20 A1018578 1.25 1.67 2.8
25 HP6M25 K1018610 1.38 1.84 3.1
30 HP6M30 L1018611 1.50 2.00 3.3
HP6M
600V DC Midget (10x38mm) Photovoltaic Fuses
C ATA LO G  N U M B E R S  A N D  E L E C T R I C A L  C H A R AC T E R I S T I C S
D I M E N S I O N S